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C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$2,535.00
$640.00

$740.00

$470.00Practice Squad Entries

Age 6Titles

Champions Shirts $150.00

M A S T E R S C H A M P I O N
Jose Lopez Jr

Added By ABT
Total Paid Out This Event $18,961.00

63

6

BRUNSWICK ZONE DEER PARK

T O U R N A M E N T N O T E S

Mega Funds $1,329.00

MEGA EVENT XI

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid
Clean Pot Paid

"Bye" Bonus

$0.00

$50.00

JUNE 9 - 10, 2012

$0.00

Classic Prize Fund $8,284.00

Optional Sweepers Paid
Brackets Paid
Optional Side Pots Paid

Promotions$1,935.00

Gene Surmo
C L A S S I C C H A M P I O N

Masters Prize Fund $4,359.00

Total Prize Fund $4,359.00

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
45

Bonanza Progressive

Bonanza Progressive $580.00
Bonus Bucks $230.00

$260.00

Masters Entries $43.00

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$8,284.00

Mega Funds
Added By ABT $145.00

$3,134.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

$1,270.00
$1,733.00

5 On Site Entries $5.00 $25.00

Bonus Bucks $560.00

Total Prize Fund

95
$40.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $3,135.00
8 On Site Entries $5.00

Age 30 Titles

T O T A L P A I D O U T B Y C H I C A G O L A N D B R A N C H
2012 $329,447.15 Since November 1991 $18,987,814.20

Gene enjoys retirement. He is married to Pam and they have two grown children. Gene has been bowling for 37 years and

bowls league at Don Carter Lanes Rockford. He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 777 to his credit. Gene was

throwing a Track T-Shark drilled by Mike Dole at the pro shop inside Don Carter Lanes. In addition to bowling Gene enjoys

baseball and football. He wanted to thank Jenny Brown, Jerome Woodfork, all of the fans for great sportsmanship, a great

house with a great shot, and the ABT staff. Gene plans to use his winnings for a trip to Las Vegas in October for the ABT Fall

Nationals. He concluded by saying, "I'll be back!"

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Steve Morrissey, Mary Williams, Dale Warfel, Candy Mathis, Gordon

Brown, and Mike Zanazaro.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Jenny Brown who won a free entry into an upcoming event and Christopher Cayas who

won the "Pick Your Ball" raffle and selected a STORM Virtual Gravity Nano.

There were 31 Practice Squad entries. 8 bowlers received paid, main event entries. Low to cash was +36

Jose is a Student Advisor for Career Education Corp. He has been bowling for 25 years and bowls league at BZ Fountain

Square. Jose has a high game of 300 and a high series of 759 to his credit. He was throwing a STORM Frantic drilled by Jim

Erickson at Erickson's Pro Shop inside Sunset Bowl. In addition to bowling Jose enjoys watching the White Sox (Who

doesn't? -Mike). He wanted to thank his Mom and Dad, Mel Apilado, and all of the spectators who cheered him on. Jose

plans to use his winnings for a trip to Las Vegas for the ABT Summer Nationals. He concluded by thanking the ABT and BZ

Deer Park.



F I N A L S R E S U L T S

F I N A L S R E S U L T S
Round 1: Anderson def. Palojarvi 202-198; Zanazaro def. Sypniewski 230-223. Round 2: Lopez def. Anderson
213-192; Goldman def. Zanazaro 244-210. Championship: Lopez def. Goldman 183-177.

MEGA ---> $59.00
$100.00 $34.00 $193.00T5 Dave Palojarvi Jr 1 198

MEGA ---> $61.00
$100.00 $58.00 $219.00T5 John Sypniewski 1 223

MEGA ---> $62.00

$60.00

$115.00

Phil Anderson 2 394 $150.00 $212.00

$700.00 $470.00
$63.00

$1,703.00
MEGA ---> $470.00

M A S T E R S F I N A L S R E S U L T S
BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZEPLACE SCOREFINALIST GMS

Round 1: Surmo def. Wittler 235-233; Pollack def. Harast 203-193. Round 2: Surmo def. Pompa 248-213;
George def. Pollack 196-174. Championship: Surmo def. George 235-205.

MEGA ---> $60.50

$100.00 $70.00 $230.50T5 Ron Harast 1 193
MEGA ---> $58.00

$100.00 $158.00T5 Sean Wittler 1 233

$140.00 $290.00
MEGA --->

MEGA --->
T3 Mike Pompa 1 213 $150.00

MEGA ---> $365.00
2 377

$700.00 $1,020.00 $3,340.50

$280.00

T3

C L E A N P O T

$5,956 $2,978/ X

1 Jose Lopez Jr 2

Jerry Goldman

396

2 421 $350.00

MEGA --->

$110.002

T3

$214

Gold Ticket

268 $142

310

$749.00

Sunday

325

S C R A T C H 3 0 0 P O T
This Event No winners

$285

$680 $680

Jerry Goldman

300

Gold Ticket

279

C U T S C O R E S
Saturday

300 $356Next Event Total $712

Next Event $1,360

Avail

$272 305 $408

H A N D I C A P 3 1 5 P O T

Avail 315$544

+61

Gene Surm 3

T3

2 Peg George

$55.00

Saturday +60

$356

Total

Sunday
+81

$60.50

$59.00

1
GMS BONUS BUCKSBASE PRIZE BONANZASCORE

2

+53

This Event No winners

$250.00 $1,308.00
$63.00

$150.00

Nancy Smith-Packard

C L A S S I C F I N A L S R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZEPLACE

$596

This Event No winners
X X X

401 $350.00

FINALIST

Gene SurmoClassic

X / X X - $1,787

Masters

Next Event Total Pot $1,191$2,978Available

Scott Pollack

Classic

P R E P A I D H I G H S E R I E S
729

$209.00

286 Mike Zanazaro $65.00

$70.00
MEGA ---> $1,490.00

718

$210.00
MEGA ---> $110.00

Mike Zanazaro 2 440 $150.00
$64.00

P R E P A I D H I G H G A M E
Ron Harast287 $55.00

Masters 678 Joe Gorro $65.00
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T4 466 John Sypniewski $29.00

6 +11 *******Dave Palojarvi Jr 21+2 13 -77

12 -57Mike Zanazaro 26 V Mayweather 28

John Sypniewski 26+4 John Scaletta 23*******

$138.00 23

8

Mel Apilado

-6

Peter Roden 50+5 Wayne Malec 37+21$85.00 21

Sean Wittler 32 Rose Morrissey 46+4******* 20

Tammy Brown 57+2

Scott Pollack 48+5 Don Koenig 55+7*******

18 +27

*******

*******

31 *******

Gene Surmo 40+3 Linda Scaletta 52+10+2917

Peg George 34+2 Leroy Walker Jr 36+3******* T15

SEMIFINALIST HDCP SEMIFINALIST HDCP

$133.00

$70.00 $40.00 $110.00N Smith-Packard 48+7

3 659 Tony Sokolowski $25.00T1 689 Wayne Malec $65.50
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $156.00

13 Entries $12.00 $156.00
SENIOR

T7 456 David Gallwitz $25.00

*Includes $23 from Bonus Bucks

Jennifer Brown 27+2

Joe Gorro

28+3

Paul Lee 23

REG PRZ

$53.00

$78.00

7 +10 Josh Reidy 26 $80.00 $58.00 *$161.00

$37.00 $107.00

14 +38 Dave Nekola 52+632+2 $70.00 $36.00 $106.00

48+3 $70.00

1 579 Dave Palojarvi Jr $48.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $48.00

SCRATCH
4 Entries $12.00 $48.00

T7 456 Dave Palojarvi Jr $26.003 469 Leroy Walker Jr $60.00
6 463 Tony Sokolowski $27.00T1 471 Bob Switzer $103.00
5 T4 Mel Bailey $28.00T1 471 Wayne Malec $206.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $5.00
Total Prize Fund $401.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2"
33 Entries $12.00 $396.00

S A T U R D A Y S W E E P E R S

Kena Gayles

+45 Joe Johnson

10 +49 $82.00Dan Graziano

1

TOT PRIZEMEGAMEGA SCORE

T15

24 +13

Mike Kilgore 36+3

25 +1

$80.50

$56.00 $140.00

19 +26

$54.00 $136.00

$84.00

+22

$85.00

$78.00 28 -70

$80.50 $52.50

+14$55.00

$52.50

$83.00

Bobby Wright 28

$78.00

44+1

36+7

Eric Taylor 51+5

PLACE SEMIFINALIST HDCPREG PRZ
M A S T E R S S E M I F I N A L R E S U L T S

PLACE

Edward Brown 40+1 $70.00 $39.00 $109.00

T11 +45 $133.00 26 -2 Chris Cayas 42+2 $70.00 $38.00 $108.00

5 +104

6 +99

7 +98

9

T11

+54

+78

SCORE MEGA

8

MEGA TOT PRIZEREG PRZ

1 $125.00

TOT PRIZE

+161

SCORE PLACE

C L A S S I C S E M I F I N A L R E S U L T S
REG PRZPLACE

4

3

40+11

Ron Harast $46.00

$122.00$47.00

2

+116

+130

+116

Mike Pompa $48.50 $125.00

$48.50$76.50

+31

+31

$76.50

$75.00

$118.00

$120.00

$116.00

$71.00

$45.00

$74.00

$73.00

$72.00

$114.00$43.00

$44.00

+98 *******

SEMIFINALIST HDCP

Jerry Goldman 28+6

TOT PRIZESCORE

3 +23

2 +57 Jose Lopez Jr 23+1

Phil Anderson 20 T10 -19

*******

*******

9 -10

$76.50

$75.00

$128.00

$52.00 $127.00

$76.50

$131.00

$136.00$79.00

$75.00

$57.00

$56.00

$131.00$54.50

$134.00

$54.50

28+4

T10 -19

Mary Williams 44+6 22 +18

-13

Tracy Ford

$70.00Bob Switzer 56+5

$70.00Richard Ganze 46+2 $41.00

$42.00 $112.00

$111.00

5 +14

4 +17

*******

$79.00 $51.00 $130.00 2713 +41 Earmon Taylor 43+1

T1 689 Flor Serain $65.50
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1 700 Edward Brown $146.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $312.00

11 457 Bobby Wright $26.00
T9 459 Earmon Taylor $27.50

5 469 Tammy Brown $36.00
4 479 Sean Wittler $39.00

2 566 Jennifer Brown $40.001 601 Tyler Adams $80.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $120.00

SCRATCH
10 Entries $12.00 $120.00

T9 459 Ken Woods $27.503 481 Ted Williams $69.00
8 460 Joe Johnson $29.002 498 Dan Graziano $118.00
T6 466 Jennifer Brown $31.501 512 Peg George $236.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $5.00
Total Prize Fund $701.00

S U N D A Y S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

58 Entries $12.00 $696.00

SENIOR
26 Entries $12.00 $312.00

T6 466 Don Koenig $31.50 12 455 Mike Pompa $25.00

4 658 Ted Williams $26.00
2 672 Mike Pompa $73.00 5 656 Thomas Hazard $25.00
3 660 Tony Sokolowski $42.00
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